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DEMOLITION N

1 THIS DRAWING IS ONLY i ASSIST IN SHOWINGi OF DEMOLITION WO AND IS NOTi i INDICATE ALL

DEMOLITION. ! y OR SHALL REMOVE, REQUIRED TO i' is

2. NOT ALL i BE DEMOLISHED ARE ON PLAN i • y i• SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE Fi PERFORMING y

OF PROJECT WITH THE INTENT OF i NOT OR INCORRECTLY ADDRESSED, 

REQUIRE REMOVAL AND/ OR RELOCATION. 

GENERAL1 CONTRACTOR SHALL RESPONSIBLEi. it SAFETY AND SUPPORT OF STRUCTURE. ASSUME LIABILITY i• DAMAGE

OR INJURY RELATED i ANY PORTION OF !• 

4. CUT, REMOVE, PATCH, ALTER AND RE -FINISH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO LEAVE WORK COMPLETE AND IN
SATISFACTORY i i ! 

i

5. PROVIDE + FEATURES DURING WORKREQ. BY, " 1' rCODES, RULES AND REGULATIONS. 

6. CONI RACTOR SHALL CEASE OPERATIONS AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT/ ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IF SAFETY OF STRUCTURE

APPEARS i BE i+ !. TAKE PRECAUTIONS i PROPERLY SUPPORT STRUCTURE. DO NOT RESUME OPERATION

SAFETY RESTORED. 

PATCH AND Ri'. yrALL EXISTING SURFACES DAMAGED BY
DEMOLITIONAND/

OR NEW WORK+REQUIRED i MATCH ADJA."'

ENT SURFACESi• AS REQUIRED FOR NEW SCHEDULED CONTRACTOR

SH/ PERFORM DEMOLITION IN ACCORD APPLICABLE AUTHORITIES HAVING• i r
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OLITION KEY NOTES

REMOVE EXISTING WHEELCHAIR LIFT AND RELOCATE TO NEW LOCATION AS INDICATED. 

TO FLOOR PLAN FOR PROPOSEDWORK) 

F21 REMOVE EXISTING INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD WALLtSOFFITS TO ACCOMMODATE NEW LAYOUT. 

TREMOVE EXISTING DOOR. ( REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR PROPOSED WORK) 

F41 REMOVE EXISTING DRINKING FOUNTAIN AND INSTALL IN NEW LOCATION AS INDICATED. 
REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR PROPOSED WORK) 

DEMOLITION

1 THIS DRAWING IS ONLY TO ASSIST IN SHOWING THE SCOPE OF DEMOLITION WORK AND IS NOT INTENDED TO INDICATE ALL
DEMOLITION. CONTRACTORAC.•* SHALL REMOVE ALL EXISTING ITEMS A REQUIRED TO COMPLETE •: 

GENERAL2. 
NOT ALL ITEMS TO BE DEMOLISHED ARE SHOWN ON THIS PLAN CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PERFORMING A
WALK- THRU OF THE PROJECT WITH THE INTENT OF IDENTIFYING POSSIBLE ITEMS, NOT OR INCORRECTLY ADDRESSED, WHICH

REQUIRE REMOVAL AND/ OR RELOCATION, 

i R •. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFETYAND SUPPORTASSUME LIABILITYFOR DAMAGE

OR INJURY RELATED TO ANY PORTION OF THE K. • 

REMOVE, PATCH,  1  AND RE - FINISH REQUIRED TO LEAVE WORK COMPLETE AND IN
SATISFACTORY

5. PROVIDE SAFETY FEATURES DURING WORK AS REQ. BY, APPLICABLE CODES, RULES AND REGULATIONS. 

CONTRACTOR SHALL CEASE OPERATIONS AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT/ ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IF SAFETY OFI
y 

STRUCTURE

RESTORED,

APPEARS TO BE ENDANGERED. TAKE PRECAUTIONS TO PROPERLY SUPPORT STRUCTURE. O NOT RESUME OPERATION LIN I IL

SAFETY IS

7. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL EXISTING SURFACES DAMAGED BY DEMOLITION AND/ OR NEW WORK AS REQUIRED TO MATCH

ADJACENT SURFACES AND/ OR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW SCHEDULED FINISHES, 

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM DEMOLITION IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. 

REMOVE EXISTING FINISHES AS REQUIREDTO ACCOMMODATE NEW PROPOSED WORK AND REPLACE AS REQUIRED, 
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DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT INFORMATION

LEGAL
TRACT" MIAMI LAKES BUSINESS PARK SECTIONNORTH iFEET THEREOF, , R

TO TH PLATTHEREOF, i' r r IN PLATi 6 AT PAGE 68 OF PUBLIC RECORDSOF Y # yr

r. EAST, MIAMIYY SOUTH, iiCOUNTY,• # r s i i

MIAMI- DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

PROJECT ADDRESS: 
00 + ii2 KW. 82 AVE. MIAMI LAKES, FL 33015AND , 

FOLIO! 0 40

ZONING: IU- 2 ( INDUSTRIAL) 

BUILDING INFORMATION: 

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE III A

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: 
BUSINESS / MERCANTILE / INDUSTRIAL / STORAGE

MIXED OCCUPANCY) 

DENOTES EXISTING TO REMAIN

DENOTES EXISTING CONCRETE TiLT UP PANEL

DENOTES EXISTING 2HR FIRE RATED GWB WALL

DENOTES NEW STUD WALL CONSTRUCTION

DENOTES NEW SOUND PROOF STUD WALL CONSTRUCTION

DENOTES WALL TAG

REFER TO PARTITIONS DETAILS, PARTITION NOTES AND INTERIOR

STUD FRAMING LIMITATIONS CHART) 

DENOTES EXISTING EXIT SIGN

DENOTES EGRESS PATH / TRAVEL DISTANCE / COMMON PATH

Rii NAME

CCU PANCY TYPE

FLOOR AREA

ACTUAL OCCUPANT i' r

MAX. OCCUPANT Yr

OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR

GENERAL NOTES
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INTERIOR FINISHES NOTE: 

ENCLOSURESALL
INTERIOR FINISHES FLAME SPREAD INDEX SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS I

FOR GROUP AS PER TABLE 803. 9 OF 2014 FBC AND SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: 

EXIT D EXIT PASSAGEWAYS

CORRIDORS CLASS

ROOMSl ENCLOSED SPACES

SCOPE OF WORK

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE CLASSIFICATION OF WORK: ALTERATION - LEVEL 2

NFPA 101, CHAPTER 43 CLASSIFICATION OF REHABILITATION: RECONSTRUCTION

BUILDING: 

NEW SHOOTING RANGE, NEW RESTROOMS, RELOCATED STAIR, RELOCATED ELEVATOR, NEW LIGHT STORAGE. 

PLUMBING: 

NEW PLUMBING WORK AS INDICATED. REFERE TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS. 

MECHANICAL: 

NEW MECHANICAL WORK AS INDICATED, REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS, 

ELECTRICAL: 

NEW ELECTRICAL WORK AS INDICATED. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. 

FIRE PROTECTION: 

MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING SYSTEM AS INDICATED. REFER TO FIRE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS. 

OCCUPANT LOAD AND EXIT CAPACITY
OCCUPANCY) 

AS PER 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 10, TABLE 1004. 1. 2) 

SPACE NAME FUNCTIONOF
OCCUFAN US

I ST LEVEL

MERCANTILE 5

sr= 

AREA

SHOOTIN RANGE STAGING AREA

SHOOTING

RANGE2NDLEVEL

OFFICE AREAS

STORAGE . WAREHOUSE

TOTAL OCCUPANCY 4

CAPACITYTOTALEXIT FLOORPLAN),. 

PLUMBING FIXTURES CALCULATIONS
AS PER 2014 FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE, TABLE 403. 1) 

MINIMUM REQUIRED PROVIDED

TOTAL MAXIMUM

OCCUPANTS

WATER

CLOSETS
LAVATORIES

WATER

CLOSETS
URINALS LAVATORIES

MALE I FEMALE MALE I FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE MALE FEMALE

1 PER 25 FOR THE FIRST 50 AND 1 PER 40 FOR THE FIRST 80 AND
1 PER 50 FOR THE REMAINDER 1 PER 80 FOR THE REMAINDER

1 ST LEVEL = 30 EXCEEDING 50 EXCEEDING 80
1 1 0 1 1

1 1

I PER 25 FOR THE FIRST 50 AND 1 PER 40 FOR THE FIRST 80 AND
I PER 50 FOR THE REMAINDER IPER 80FOR THE REMAINDER 2ND LEVEL = 

13 EXCEEDING50 EXCEEDING 80 10 1 1 1

i • " • . r

r r DOOR

SCHEDULE

SIZENo. 

TYPE

MATERIAL
FRAME THRES. HDW. REMARKS WIDTH HEIGHT

1 3'

41 T-O" A MTL MTL- MTL. HW- 1 BULLETPROOF 2 31-

0" T-0" A MTL, MTL. MTL. HW- 1 3 2)

3'- 0" P- U" B ALUM/ GLASS ALUM. ALUM. HW- 2 4 3-

0n T-0" A MTL MTL. MTL. HW- 1 5 3'

41 T-0" A MTL. MTL. MTL HWA 21- 81' 

T- 0" C WOOD HW- 4 LOUVERED 7 2-

i n 8 70- C WOOD HW_ 4 LOUVERED OU ERED 83-0" 

T- 011 A MTL MTL. MTL, HW- 3 FIRE RATED ( 90 MIN.) - — 9 3°-0" 

7- 011 A MTL. MTL, MTL HW- 3 FIRE RATED ( 90 MIN.) 10 31-0" 

T- 0" A MTL MTL. MTL. HW- 3 FIRE RATED ( 90 MIN,) 11 31-0" 

T- 0" A MTL. MTL MTL. HW- 3 FIRE RATED ( 90 MIN.) 12 34" 71-

011 A MTL MTL. MTL, HWA 13 31- 011

71- 011 A MTL. MTL. MTL: HWA 14 5"- 0" 

7'- 0" C WOOD WOOD HW- 4 LOUVERED DOOR NOTES: 1. 

VERIFY ROUGH

OPENING SIZES WITH DOOR MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 2. ALL DOOR

HANDLES TO BE LEVER TYPE PER STATE AND LOCAL ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS, EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE
INSIDE WITHOUT THE EFA KE 0 S USEO Y OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, 3. PROVIDE DOOR

STOPS ON ALL DOORS - ROCKWOOD # 441 US 26 OR EQUAL. ( NOTE: PROVIDE FLOOR STOPS WHERE POSSIBLE,) 4. WHEN APPLICABLE
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PRODUCT CONTROL APPROVAL FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOOR OR WINDOWS. HARDWARE SCHEDULE: HW-

11-

1/2 PR. BUTTS - PROVIDED BY PRE -HUNG DOOR MANUFACTURER 1 EA, LOCKSET, 

LEVER TYPE - TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER1 EA, CLOSER - 

LCN 1461 OR EQUAL HW-21

EA. LOCKSET, AS PER DOOR MANUFACTURER - TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER HW-31-
1/2 PR, BUTTS - PROVIDED BY PRE - HUNG DOOR MANUFACTURER 1 EA. PASSAGE

SET, LEVER TYPE - TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER1EA. CLOSER - 
LCN 1461 OR EQUAL HW-4 AS

PER DOOR MANUFACTURER - TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER DOOR TYPES: 4/ 
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i
iINTERIOR STUD FRAMING IL ITATION HART

THIS DATA IS BASED ON THE " U. S. GYPSUM CO." PRODUCT DATA FOR THE PURPOSE OF

LIMITING THE HEIGHTS OF UNBRACED PARTITIONS. THE USE OF THIS DATA IS TO SET A

MAXIMUM HEIGHT STANDARD FOR SUCH PARTITIONS, 

TYPICAL LIMITING HEIGHTS — INTERIOR STUD FRAMING TABLE 1

STUD STUD STUD ALLOW. PARTITION HEIGHT PARTITION HEIGHT FURRING

DESIGN WIDTH SPACING DEFL, ONE LAYER 5/ 8" TWO LAYERS 5/ 8" ONE LAYER 5/ 8" 

25 GAUGE ( 0179 MIN.) 

158ST25 1 5/ 8" L/ 360 9' 6" d 10' 6" d 8' 3" d

L/ 360 8' 3" d 9b" d 7' 3" d

24" L/ 360 WY d 8' 9" f 7' 3" d

L/ 360 7' 3" d 8' 0" d 6' 3" d

212ST25 2 1/ 2" 16" L/ 360 12' 6" d 13' 6" d 11' 0" d

L/ 360 10' 9" d 11' 9" d 9' 9" d

24" L/ 360 10' 9" d 11' 3" f 9' 9" d

L/ 360 9' 6" d 10' 3" d 8' 6" d

358ST25 3 5/ 8" 16" L/ 360 16' 0" d 16' 9" f 14' 6" d* 

L/ 360 14' 0" d 14' 9" d 12' 9" d* 

24" L/ 360 13' 6" f 13' 6" f 12' 9" d* 

L/ 360 12' 3" d 13' 0" d 11' 0" d

400ST25 4" 16" L/ 360 17' 3" d 17' 3" f 159" d* 

L/ 360 15' 0" d 159" d 13' 9" d

24" L/ 360 14' 3" f 14' 3" f 13' 9" d* 

L/ 360 13' 0" d 13' 9" d 12' 0" d

600ST25 6" 16" L/ 360 20' 0" f 20' 0" f 20' 0" f* 

L/ 360 20' 0" f 20' 0" f 18' 9" f

24" L/ 360

L/ 360

15' 0" v

150" v

15' 0" v

150" v

15' 0" v* 

15' 0" v* 

22 GAUGE (. 0270 MIN.) 

212ST22 2 1/ 2" 16" L/ 360 13' 0" d 14' 0" d 12' 0" d

L/ 360 11' 6" d 12' 3" d 10' 6" d

24 L/ 360 11' 6" d 12' 3" d 10' 6" d

L/ 360 10' 0" d 1CC' d 9' 3" d

358ST22 3 5/ 8" 16" L/ 360 17' 3" d 18' 0" d 16' 0" d* 

L/ 360 15' 0" d 15' 9" d 14' 0" d* 

24" L/ 360 15' 0" d 15' 9" d 14' 0" d* 

L/ 360 13' 0" d 13' 9" d 12' 3" d* 

400ST22 4" 16" L/ 360 18' 6" d 19' 3" d 17' 3" d* 

L/ 360 16' 3" d 16' 9" d 15' 0" d

24" L/ 360 16' 3" d 16' 9" d 150" d* 

L/ 360 14' 0" d 14' 9" d 13' 3" d

600ST22 6" 16" L/ 360 25' 3" d 26' 0" d 23' 9" d* 

L/ 360 22' 0" d 22' 9" d 20' 9" d

24" L/ 360 22' 0" d 22' 9" d 20' 9" d* 

L/ 360 19' 3" d 19' 9" d 18' 3" d* 

20 GAUGE (. 0329 MIN,) 

212ST22 2 1/ 2" 16" L/ 360 14' 0" d 14' 9" d 13' 0" d* 

L/ 360 12' 3" d 13' 0" d 11' 6" d

24 L/ 360 12' 3" d 13' 0" d 11' 6" d

L/ 360 10' 9" d 11' 3" d 10' 0" d

358ST22 3 5/ 8" 16" L/ 360 18' 3" d 19' 0" d 17' 3" d* 

L/ 360 16' 0" d 16' 6" d 15' 0" d* 

24" L/ 360 16' 0" d 16' 6" d 150" d* 

L/ 360 14' 0" d 14' 6" d 13 3 d

400ST22 4" 16" L/ 360 19' 6" d 20' 3" d 18' 9" d* 

L/ 360 17' 3" d 17' 9" d 16' 3" d

24" L/ 360 17' 3" d 17' 9" d 16' 3" d* 

L/ 360 15' 0" d 15' 6" d 14' 3" d* 

600ST22 6" 16" L/ 360 26' 6" d 27' 6" d 25' 6" d* 

L/ 360 23' 3" d 24' 0" d 22' 3" d* 

24" L/ 360 23' 3" d 24' 0" d 22' 3" d* 

L/ 360 20' 3" d 21' 0" d 19' 6" d* 

TYPICAL LIMITING HEIGHTS — CHASE WALL PARTITIONS TABLE 2

20 GAUGE (. 0329 MIN.) 

STUD

DESIGN

STUD

WIDTH

STUD

SPACING

ALLOW, 

DEFL. 

PARTITION HEIGHT

GWB BOTH SIDES

PARTITION HEIGHT

GWB ONE SIDE

600CH2O 6" 24" L/ 360 20' 11" d 21' 2" d

NO  ES• 

1. LIMITING HEIGHT FOR 5/ 8" GYPSUM PANELS AND 5 PSF UNIFORM LOAD PERPENDICULAR
TO PARTITION OR FURRING. 

2. USE ONE — LAYER HEIGHTS FOR UNBALANCED ASSEMBLIES. USE TWO — LAYER HEIGHTS FOR

MULTI — LAYER ASSEMBLIES. 

3 FOR FURRING, STUD ATTACHED TO TOP AND BOTTOM RUNNERS AND FREE— STANDING UP
TO 12'- 0" HEIGHT. 

4. * STUDS EXCEEDING 12'- 0" HEIGHT REQUIRE MID — HEIGHT ANCHOR TO EXTERIOR WALL. 

ASSEMBLIES WITHOUT FACE PANELS AND CHASE WALLS PARTITIONS REQUIRE VERTICAL

CROSS BRACES 4'- 0" O. C. MAX. LIMITING CRITERIA D— DEFLECTION F— BENDING STRESS

V— END REACTION SHEAR. 

5. THE TYPICAL PHYSICAL AND STRUCTURAL PROPERTIES AND APPLICABLE TABLES PUBLISHED

WITH THIS CHART REPRESENT CHARACTERISTICS AND/ OR STEEL STUDS CURRENTLY
AVAILABLE FROM A GROUP OF STEEL STUD MANUFACTURERS, 

6, GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CONSULT STUD MANUFACTURER FOR ACTUAL PHYSICAL AND
STRUCTURAL PROPERTIES, STUD THICKNESSES AND LIMITING HEIGHT TABLES TO DETERMINE
FINAL STUD SELECTION. 
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